Major Maintenance Funding Adjustments
Vertical Infrastructure Advisory Committee
11/19/2009

Funding Adjustment Items—After discussion with project managers and agency
representatives, the following funding adjustments have been made. Ratification by the Vertical
Infrastructure Advisory Committee is requested.

Item 1-Corrections ISP Roof Repairs vs. Tuck Pointing

Summary: Project Manager Michael Schmidt reports that a section of the existing roof on Building 17
collapsed and has to be repaired to continue the work on the new roof. To make these unforeseen
repairs an additional $13,500.00 is needed to cover a change order of $ 21,252.11.

Total Amount of Adjustments: $ 0.00

Staff Comments: DOC has determined that the roof work is a higher priority than the tuck pointing.
This will result in a net zero change.

Staff Recommendation: Fund as requested.

References: Refer to attached spreadsheet.

Item 2—-Capitol Complex Soldiers and Sailors Monument

Summary: The department has requested funding specific to repairs to the Soldiers and Sailors
Monument. Stones have fallen from the top.

Total Amount of Adjustments: $30,000.00

Staff Comments: A portion of major maintnenance funds have been allocated to monument repairs.
This is the first request. A request for reimbursement will be submitted to the Executive Council.

Staff Recommendation: Fund as requested.

References: Refer to attached spreadsheet.

Vertical Infrastructure Program
lowa Dept. of Administrative Services



Item Adjustment Type Of
Number Agency Proj No Project Name Date Adjustment Amount Adjustment Comments
lowa State Penitentiary - Fort Allocation Additional funds requested by Michael
1 Corrections ~ 2110.01 Madison--Roof Re Iac)ém 13-Nov-09 Adiustment $13,500.00 Schmidt and Mickel Edwards, from Proj No
P J 2146.01 to 2110.01
_— . Fund reduction requested by Michael
1 Corrections ~ 2146.01 :\(A)\;V;Sit:t_eﬁii“i?;;?rzy - Fort 13-Nov-09 ﬁggucstm)gm ($13,500.00) Schmidt and Mickel Edwards, from Proj No
pointing J 2146.01 to 2110.01
1 Total $0.00
Gen(_aral 1945.07 Monume_nt Conserva_tlon and 06-Nov-09 Initial Allocation  $30,000.00 Funds_may be reimbursed by Executive
Services Restoration (Sold/Sailors) Council
2 Total $30,000.00
Grand Total $30,000.00




	ADP3F.tmp
	qryConsentCalendarSpreadsheet


